ber of reliefs, valleys and water basins, containing historical 
biological refuges and endemisms. In this study, we present 
the first species-level checklist of the 255 species (in 64 genera 
and 14 subfamilies) of ants currently known in Antioquia. One 
hundred and fifty-two (152) species had previously been regis-
tered for the state in different publications. Here, 103 additional 
species are recognized. Most of these species are distributed in 
other bioregions of the country as well. Forty-six percent are 
present in the Amazon Province and 36% in the Colombian

[...]

tante de relieves, valles y cuencas hidrográficas compuestas por 
refugios biológicos históricos y endemismos. En este estudio se 
presenta la primera lista de las 255 especies (64 géneros, 14 sub-
familias) de hormigas hasta ahora conocidas para Antioquia. 
Ciento cincuenta y dos (152) especies están previamente regis-
tradas en diferentes publicaciones. Aquí se reconocen otras 103 
especies. La mayoría de las especies están también distribuidas 
en otras biorregiones del país. Cuarenta y seis por ciento de las 
especies también se presentan en la provincia del Amazonas, y